Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 24, 2024

2018-00240	RECEIVED: 08/03/18	FILED: 08/03/18 SUSPENSION DATE:	FINAL: 08/21/18	REOPENED:
CASE CODE				

Financing

UTILITIES:

Ohio County Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

08/21/18	 Final Order Entered: 1. The record in Case No. 2016-00115, including the Post-Case Correspondence, is incorporated by reference into the record of the instant case. 2. Ohio District's request to modify the Commission's July 21, 2016 Order in Case No. 2016-00115 is granted. 3. The Commission's July 21, 2016 Order in Case No. 2016-00115 is modified to the limited extent that the KIA financing approved therein is authorized for the purposes of funding the water main replacement project described herein and for the construction of the proposed project in the application as submitted in this case. 4. All provisions of the July 21, 2016 Order that are not in conflict with the terms of this Order shall remain in effect. 5. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
08/08/18	No deficiency letter
08/03/18	Gerald E. Wuetcher Ohio County Water District Application to Modify Final Order in Case No. 2016- 00115
07/10/18	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
07/10/18	Ohio County Water District Notice of Intent to File Application for Authorization for use of Remaining KIA Loan Proceeds Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1